import. This declaration is included in the Prospectus in compliance with paragraph 1.2 of Annex I of the
Commission Regulation (EC) 809/2004.

Yours faithfully

Scott-Moncrieff

A2 7

35

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The following pro forma financial information of the Company has been prepared for illustrative purposes
only, to show the impact of the Scheme on the Company’s audited net assets as at 31 March 2012 on the
basis that the Scheme and the acquisition of the investment portfolio and all of the other assets and liabilities
of Prime by the Company had been completed on that date. This pro forma financial information has been
prepared in a manner consistent with the accounting policies of the Company and Prime as adopted in their
last published accounts.

The pro forma financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because of its
nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not represent the Company’s actual financial
position or results:

Adjustments

Acquisition of

the assets Enlarged

and liabilities Expenses of Company

Company of Prime the Scheme pro forma

(£’000) (£’000) (£’000) (£’000)

(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4)

Investments (at fair value) 25,945 13,498 39,443
Debtors 10 11 21
Other current assets – – –
Cash at bank and in hand 2,956 1,404 4,360
Creditors: amounts falling
due within one year (525) (242) (230) (997)

––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––

Net current assets 2,441 1,173 (230) 3,384
––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––

Net assets 28,386 14,671 (230) 42,827

Notes:

1. The financial information on the Company has been extracted without material adjustment from the Company’s audited Annual
Report for the year ended 31 March 2012 as incorporated into this Prospectus in Part IV of this document.

2. The acquired assets and liabilities of Prime are the assets and liabilities of Prime as extracted without material adjustment from
Prime’s audited Annual Report for year ended 31 March 2012 as incorporated into this Prospectus in Part IV of this document.

3. Total costs of approximately £230,000 (inclusive of VAT) are expected to be incurred in relation to the Scheme and will be borne